
http://www.lvcap.com/ Licking Valley CAP
203 High St. 2015 Annual Agency Profile Executive Director: Mrs. Vickie Bourne

Flemingsburg, KY 41041 502-564-7433

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $39,639 6.3% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $418,320 66.2% Local Funds

33,025 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $0 0.0%

Federal Assistance $173,778 27.5% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $0 0.0%

1,024,603 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $631,737 100.0%

54,217 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

State Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$631,737 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $0 0.0%

Database Information State Funds $6,867 11.1%

NTDID: 4R04-40971 Federal Assistance $54,939 88.9%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $61,806 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 37                  -                            $631,737 $39,639 $61,806 33,025 1,024,603 54,217

Total 37                  -                            $631,737 $39,639 $61,806 33,025 1,024,603 54,217

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $0.62 $11.65 Demand Response $19.13 0.0 0.6

Total $0.62 $11.65 Total $19.13 0.0 0.6

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 2006: $12.26 2007: $11.21 2008: $10.07 2009: $8.68 2010: $6.97 2011: $5.26 2012: $4.8 2013: $1.92 2014: $1.53

OE/VRM 12.26 # 10.07 # 6.97 # 4.80 # 1.53 2006: .02 2007: .03 2008: .03 2009: .17 2010: .02 2011: .02 2012: .01 2013: .03 2014: .03

UPT/VRM 0.02 # 0.03 # 0.02 # 0.01 # 0.03

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

Annual Vehicle Revenue 

Miles

Annual Vehicle Revenue 

Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation Annual Unlinked Trips

6.3%

66.2%

27.5%

11.1%

88.9%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Agency 
Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

http://www.lvcap.com/

