http://www.lvcap.com/ 203 High St. Flemingsburg, KY 41041

General Information		Financial Information							
		Sources of Operating Fund		Inds Expended			g Funding Sources	Capital Funding Sources	
			e Revenues	\$39,639 \$418,320	6.3%		27.5%		
Service Consumption		Local Funds		66.2%		21.5%			
33,025 Annual Unline	State Funds		\$0	0.0%					
			I Assistance	\$173,778	27.5%				
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		6.3%		
1,024,603 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 54,217 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$631,737	100.0%				11.1%
Summary of Operating Expens			of Capital Fun	ds Expended					
\$631,737 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%			88.9%	
		Local Funds		\$0	0.0%				
Database Information		State Funds		\$6,867	11.1%				
NTDID: 4R04-40971		Federal Assistance		\$54,939	88.9%	66.2			
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%	00.2	/0		
		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$61,806	100.0%				
Dravation Characteristics			Mod	al Characteris	tics				
Operation Characteristics	Vehicles Opera	to d							
	at Maximum Service								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating			Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle Revenue	Annual Vehicle Revenue
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Fare Revenues		Funds	Annual Unlinked Trips	Miles	Hours
Demand Response	37	-	\$631,737	\$39,639		\$61,806	33,025	1,024,603	54,217
Total	37	-	\$631,737	\$39,639		\$61,806	33,025	1,024,603	54,217
Performance Measures									
	Servic	Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	
Mode	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		g Expenses per Revenue Hour		Mod		Operating Expenses per Unlinked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile	Unlinked Trips pe Vehicle Revenue Hou
Demand Response	\$0.62	Venicle	\$11.65			e and Response	\$19.13		
Total	\$0.62		\$11.65		Tota		\$19.13	0.0	0.6
Operating Expense per Vehicle R	Revenue Mile: Agency Unli	nked Passenger Trips per V	ehicle Revenue Mile	9:					
00Total	0.20	Agency Tota	al						
	0.15	^							
00	0.10								
.00	0.05								
.00	12 13 14 15 0.00 07	08 09 10 11	12 13 14	15					